		ER SHEET U.S. DEPT. OF C Patent and Tra	auemark C
TSMC98-303		NLY	eof.
To the Honorable Commissioner o.	101048526	hed original documents or copy there	eof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	acturing
KUO-CHEN LIN		Name: Taiwan Semiconductor Manufa Company	acturing
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) a	attached? Yes X No	Internal Address: Street Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance		121 Park Ave. 3	
x Assignment Me	erger	Science-Based Industrial Park	
Security Agreement Ch	nange of Name	City: Hsin-Chu Zip: Country: Taiwan, R.O.C.	
other			
Execution Date: <u>4/12/99</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes :
4. Application number(s) or patent t	number(s):		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be many	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Yes X No Total no. of applications and patents invo	olved:: 1
Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	iunos.		
Internal Address:	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
		Enclosed	
Street Address: 20 MCINTOS	H DRIVE	X Authorized to be charged to depos	
			sit acct.
City: POUGHKEEPSIE State	: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>12603</u> 8	.Deposit account number: 19-0033	7
	: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>12603</u> 8	ttach duplicate copy of this page if paying by de	7
City: POUGHKEEPSIE State 9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE THIS	ttach duplicate copy of this page if paying by de	eposit acco
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	DO NOT USE THIS belief the foregoing information	ttach duplicate copy of this page if paying by de	eposit acco
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document STEPHEN B. ACKER	DO NOT USE THIS belief the foregoing information	ttach duplicate copy of this page if paying by desired SPACE is true and correct and any attached cope May 14, 19	eposit accor

PATENT REEL: 009971 FRAME: 0847

For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights				
For X Application or U.S. Patent				
By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner				
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION				
n consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the eceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,				
ASSIGNOR:				
KUO - CHEN LIN ype or print name of ASSIGNOR No. 12, LN.9, * An-Kang St., Kuang-Fu Rd, iddress Hsin-Chu Taiwan				
Republic of China.				
ASSIGNEE:				
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co. Ltd. 121 Park Ave. 3 Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Taiwan, R.O.C. Nationality				
ind the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE				
(complete one of the following)				
x the entire right, title and interest				
an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned)				
x and in all foreign countries				

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Method For Performing Dynamic Re-Scheduling Of Fabrication Plant

PATENT REEL: 009971 FRAME: 0848

`	oplication executed on a	
		filed on
		issued
(d) O.O. paterichi	(also check (e	e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e) and any legal		foreign country, including the right to clam priority
		ined for said invention by the above application or any eof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination
ASSIGNOR hereby be made or entered into		gnment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will ith this assignment.
pertinent facts and documay be known and acces proceeding related theret any and all papers, instruapplication, said invention desirable to carry out IN WITNESS WHEREOR Apr. 12	ments relating to said in sible to ASSIGNOR and or and will promptly exements or affidavits required and said Letters Particle purposes thereof.	
		KUO-CHEN LIN SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR(S)
f ASSIGNOR is a legal ent	ity complete the following	g information
		Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
		Title
Note: No witnessing, nota 261). Use next page if notarize		if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence (35 USC
		Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

and which is found in

RECORDED: 05/17/1999

PATENT REEL: 009971 FRAME: 0849